GENERAL BUSINESS ITEM:

2022 RECOMMENDED BUDGET PUBLIC HEARING

MOTION:

I move to continue the Public Hearing for the 2022 recommended budgets for Arapahoe County, the Arapahoe Law Enforcement Authority, and the Arapahoe County Recreation District, and, acting as the ex officio Board of the Arapahoe County Water and Wastewater Public Improvement District, to continue the Public Hearing for the 2022 recommended budget for the Arapahoe County Water and Wastewater Public Improvement District until December 14, 2021 at 9:30a.m., at which time the Board of County Commissioners shall consider whether to adopt the 2022 budgets and take further action as required by law.